1	State of Arkansas
2	82nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1999 SR 20
4	
5	By: Senator Dowd
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	"RECOGNIZING JOHN WILLIAM MEASEL FOR HIS OUTSTANDING
10	SERVICE TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, AND URGING ALL
11	ARKANSANS TO RECOGNIZE, COMMEND AND HONOR HIM FOR HIS
12	FAITHFUL AND UNTIRING WORK ON BEHALF OF THE BETTERMENT
13	OF ALL MANKIND."
14	
15	Subtitle
16	"RECOGNIZING JOHN WILLIAM MEASEL FOR HIS
17	OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE STATE OF
18	ARKANSAS, AND URGING ALL ARKANSANS TO
19	RECOGNIZE, COMMEND AND HONOR HIM FOR HIS
20	FAITHFUL AND UNTIRING WORK ON BEHALF OF
21	THE BETTERMENT OF ALL MANKIND."
22	
23	
24	WHEREAS, John William Measel lived his entire life in the great State of
25	Arkansas where he served his community well and richly touched many lives by
26	giving freely of himself and his time; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, John William Measel served Miller County Conservation District
29	from its inception in 1944 as an advisor and as a member of the Board of
30	Directors from 1983 to 1989; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, John William Measel, as a result of faithful and exemplary
33	service, did so serve the citizens of Miller County for over fourteen (14)
34	years as a member of the Miller County Quorum Court; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, John William Measel served Miller County, the United States of

1	America, and the State of Arkansas in the conservation of its natural
2	resources, wise management practices in the ecological sciences and sound
3	economic practices, as a result of his positions with the University of
4	Arkansas Cooperative Extension Service for over thirty-seven (37) years; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, John William Measel was instrumental in the formation and
7	successful continuation of the Rural Electrification Association, Rural
8	Telephones, County Farm Bureau, Farmer's Co-op, Miller County Fair, 4-H, and
9	Four States Fair Association; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, John William Measel, for these and other humanitarian efforts,
12	will be inducted into the Arkansas Agricultural Hall of Fame on April 9, 1999
13	
14	NOW THEREFORE,
15	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
16	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
17	
18	That the Senate of the State of Arkansas, Eighty-second General
19	Assembly, recognizes John William Measel for his outstanding service to the
20	State of Arkansas and hereby urges all Arkansans to recognize, commend and
21	honor him for his faithful and untiring work on behalf of the betterment of
22	all mankind.
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	